14 MHz to 49.152 MHz
±30ppm
±100ppm Min (Std)
±150ppm Min
±200ppm Min
0°C to 70°C
-20°C to 70°C
-40°C to 85°C

Date Code
CVHD - 965 - X - X - 16.384
Crystek Part Number Guide
#1 Crystek SMD HCMOS Osc.
#2 Model 965 = 9×14mm smd 4pad 5.0V
#3 Temp. Range: Blank = 0/70°C, M= -20/70°C, X= -40/85°C
#4 Frequency Pulling: (see Table 1)
#5 Frequency in MHz: 3 or 6 decimal places
#3
Examples:
CVHD-965B-49.152  =  5.0V, 45/55, 0/70°C, 200ppm, 16.384 MHz
CVHD-965MA-49.152  =  5.0V, 45/55, -20/70°C, 150ppm , 16.384 MHz
#4
Blank (std) ± 100ppm
A ± 150ppm
B ± 200ppm
Frequency Pulling
Table 1
#5#1 #2
0.200
(5.08)
0.040
(1.01)
0.070
(1.77)
1
34
2
Date:  14-Sep-2017
Rev:  H
Page 1 of 1
PAD FINISH: Immersion Gold (ENIG); 5 micro inches maximum